
                 
 
 
                                                 

SATS Breakfast 2026  
Allergen Information for Parents 

  

 
We are required by the Food Information for Consumers Regulations (Regulation (EU) 1169/2011) to make you 
aware of allergens that may be or are present in the foods that we provide. 
The list is as follows: 
 
11th May to 14th May 
  

Product Allergens 

Tesco Multigrain Hoops Cereal 
Wholemeal Wheat Flour (39%), Oat Flour (20%), 
Barley Flour, Wheat Starch, May contain nut traces 

Weetabix / Tesco Wheat Biscuits 
Cereal 

Wheat flour, Barley 

Rice Crispies Barley Malt Flavouring, 

Tesco Rice Snaps Cereal Barley 

Hovis Best of Both bread 
Wheat Flour (31%), Wholemeal Flour (Wheat) 
(31%),  Wheat Protein, Soya Flour, 

Spreadable Butter Milk 

Jam None 

Honey None 

Milk Milk 

Orange Juice None 

Apple Juice None 

 
 
 
If any of these ingredients are known to cause an allergic reaction or intolerance in your child and we have not 
been made aware of this, please could you contact us as soon as possible to enable us to monitor your 
child and take action.  


